

SEC. IIC
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.4427 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.9055 OF 2016
(Application for bail)

UDAY RAM **...PETITIONER**
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **...RESPONDENT**
VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21st November, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"None appears for the State. In order to give one more chance, the matter is adjourned for six weeks. List after six weeks.

In the meantime, registry is directed to call for the original record from the High Court as well as the trial court by the next date of hearing."

It is submitted that as per tracking report of India Post, show cause notice has been served to the sole respondent but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent.

It is further submitted that original records have been received from the High Court and Trial Court and the same is available in the Court room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for directions.

DATED this the 7th Day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Advocate (A.C.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rahul