

**SEC. IIC**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.4427 OF 2015**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.9055 OF 2016**  
(Application for bail)

**UDAY RAM** **...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**STATE OF CHHATTISGARH** **...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the extent of nature of offence.

Issue notice on bail application also.

Copies of the deposition may also be filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner, in the meanwhile."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued on 15.07.2015 to sole respondent through Registered A.D. Post.

It is submitted that item in respect of sole respondent has been delivered at "Gurur" on 18.08.2016 as per tracking report of India Post(copy enclosed), but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is further submitted that pursuant to Court's order dated 11.05.2015, Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Advocate (A.C.) has not filed copies of deposition. However, he has given a letter dated 04.11.2016, requesting therein to provide entire copies of deposition(letter enclosed).

It is further submitted that original record has not been called at the SLP stage.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for directions.

DATED this the 19<sup>th</sup> Day of November, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. H.K. Chaturvedi, Advocate (A.C.)

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

rahul